01	19	10	9	•
עע/	/ //		/	
Form ?	PTO-159	4 (Rev.	01-09)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

08-24-2009



103571717 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached do. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? **⊠** No Social Solutions, Inc. Name: Social Solutions Global, Inc. Internal Association Individual(s) Address:Suite 360 General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2400 Boston Street X Corporation- State: Maryland City: Baltimore Other State: Maryland Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Zip: 21224 Country: USA Additional names of conveying parties attached? 🏻 Yes 🔀 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship __ 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) August 4, 2009 Corporation Citizenship Delaware Merger Assignment Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ No Other Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,914,353; 2,915,818 and 3,333,187 Additional sheet(s) attached? ☐ Yes 🔀 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): ETO SOFTWARE: RELATING EFFORTS TO OUTCOMES; and SOCIAL SOLUTIONS and DESIGN 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: <u>David R. Schaffer</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$90.00 Internal Address: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Suite 500 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 1751 Pinnacle Drive Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: McLean_ Zip: 22102 State: Virginia___ Phone Number: 703-903-9000 Deposit Account Number 501165 Fax Number: 703-610-8686 Authorized User Name David R. Schaffer Email Address: indockering@milesstockbridge.co 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover David R. Schaffer

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: top Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandrian Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223149.486 DA

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0611

sheet, attachments, and document:

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Social Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation, with a principal business address of 2400 Boston Street, Suite 360, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignor"), was, as of September 1, 2006, the owner of the following trademarks and service marks which are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ETO SOFTWARE	2,914,353	December 28, 2004
RELATING EFFORTS TO OUTCOMES	2,915,818	January 4, 2005
SOCIAL SOLUTIONS and DESIGN	3,333,187	November 13, 2007

WHEREAS, Social Solutions Global, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a principal business address of 2400 Boston Street, Suite 360, Baltimore, Maryland 21224 ("Assignee"), acquired, on or about September 1, 2006, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks and service marks of Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby acknowledges *nunc pro tunc* as of September 1, 2006, for good and valuable consideration, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced trademarks and service marks and all goodwill associated with the business with which said trademarks and service marks are used.

Client Documents: 4817-6144-3844v1|T4165-17340US01|8/4/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0612

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by 2009.

Social Solutions, Inc.

By: Matthew Schubert, CEO

Client Documents:4817-6144-3844v1|T4165-17340US01|8/4/2009

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0613**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Social Solutions Corporation

Mark: SOCIAL SOLUTIONS and DESIGN

Ser. No.: 76/660,874

Filing Date: May 31, 2006

Reg. No.: 3,333,187

Reg. Date: November 13, 2007

DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 7(h) OF THE TRADEMARK ACT

Honorable Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Madam:

To the best of my knowledge the registrant of the above-captioned service mark registration, Social Solutions Corporation, a Maryland corporation, did not exist as a legal entity on the application filing date and never existed as a legal entity.

The identification of applicant as Social Solutions Corporation was an inadvertent error.

The applicant should have been identified as Social Solutions, Inc., a Maryland corporation, which did exist as a legal entity on the application filing date of May 31, 2006.

Client Documents: 4829-2044-8004v1|T4165-17340US01|8/4/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004050 FRAME: 0614 Social Solutions, Inc. ceased to exist on September 1, 2006. However, at the time of

the filing of the application, the undersigned was the CEO of Social Solutions, Inc.

A Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment which assigns the above-captioned registration from

Social Solutions, Inc. to Social Solutions Global, Inc. will soon be recorded with the

Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned, being warned that willful false statements and the like are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United

States Code and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of

this document and the registration to which it refers, declares that he or she is properly

authorized to execute this document on behalf of Social Solutions Global, Inc. (assignee of

Social Solutions, Inc.), that all statements made of his or her own knowledge are true, and

that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Social Solutions Global, Inc.

(Assignee of Social Solutions, Inc.)

Date: $\frac{4/4/05}{}$

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

By:

Matthew Schubert

Title: *CEO*

2